



# RECOMMENDED TARIFFS GUIDE

January 2026

***Europcar***



## Recommended Tariffs Guide 2026

From January 2026

Thank you for choosing Europcar.

"If you add any ancillaries that you did not already selected during your booking, please note that the Tariff list may evolve between the booking date and the starting date of your rental. For all these additional ancillaries, only the applicable rates on the date of your rental will apply."

### EQUIPMENTS TARIFFS

#### EQUIPMENTS TARIFFS including tax - euros :

	Tariffs VAT incl. January 2026		Additional Information
Additional Driver (ADD) *	12,90 €	Per day	Billing for a maximum of 10 days for each 30-day rental period.
SatNav *	20,00 €	Per day	10 days maximum. A charge of 200€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
SatNav return to a station other than the same checkout station	40,00 €	Per rental	
Full Tank Option / Full Battery (FTO)	Price on quote	Per vehicle	Option available in station only. For more information, please refer to "Article 18 - What is the Fuel/Electricity Policy" of our General Terms and Conditions of Hire
Young driver option < 26 years *	40,00 €	Per day	Billing for a maximum of 10 days for each 30-day rental period.
Cross-Border Coverage*	8,00 €	Per day	4 days maximum charged per rental
Child Seat (1-3 years old / 9-18 kgs) *	14,00 €	Per day	5 days maximum charged per rental. A charge of 105€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Child Seat (0-12 months/0-13 kgs) *	14,00 €	Per day	5 days maximum charged per rental. A charge of 105€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Child Seat (4-7 years old/15-30 kgs) *	9,00 €	Per day	5 days maximum charged per rental. A charge of 55€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Baby seat protection cover	Free		
Roof rack / roof bars (for cars)	35,00 €	Per rental	
Roof rack (for trucks)	3,60 €	Per day	A charge of 1200€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Diesel Guaranteed *	10,00 €	Per day	
Trolley	15,00 €	Per day	3 days maximum charged per rental. A charge of 150€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Trolley returned to a station other than the same checkout station	40,00 €	Per rental	
Move Pack	50,00 €	Per day	7 days maximum charged per rental. A charge of 150€ (tax included) will be applied if the trolley is not returned.
Strap and cover devices	23,00 €	Per device	Devices sold and not rent
Mobile Flashing light (for trucks)	60,00 €	Per rental	A charge of 60€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Standard TriFlash (2 flashing lights and work road sign on roof bars) (for trucks)	3,60 €	Per day	A charge of 960€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Reflective strip (for trucks)	108,00 €	Per rental	
Trailer hitch (for trucks)	3,60 €	Per day	A charge of 180€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Ventilation grid (for trucks)	Price on quote	Per rental	
Lock padlock (for trucks)	Price on quote	Per rental	
GIES - Refinery Kit (for trucks)	Price on quote	Per rental	
Fire extinguisher (for trucks)	0,60 €	Per day	A charge of 120€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Audible reversing signal such as audible light bulb (for trucks)	0,60 €	Per day	A charge of 120€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Fine-mesh cages (for trucks)	6,00 €	Per day	A charge of 1200€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Rearview camera (for trucks)	6,00 €	Per day	A charge of 1200€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
20M3 with media equipment (2 rear doors + inside bar + capucine trunk floor) (for trucks)	6,00 €	Per day	
Iveco front seat protection cover	132,40 €	Per rental	
Iveco back seat protection cover	206,40 €	Per rental	
Sticks removal - from 3 to 8 M3	226,80 €	Per rental	
Sticks removal - from 12 to 20 M3	606,00 €	Per rental	
Security device	Free		
Guaranteed vehicle category *	7,00 €	Per day	From 7€ per day depending on the category of the vehicle. 30 days maximum;
Snow tires *	39,00 €	Per day	7 days maximum. A charge of 700€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned. For trucks, price on quote.
Snow chains *	15,00 €	Per day	7 days maximum. A charge of 50€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Pair of Snow socks *	14,00 €	Per day	7 days maximum. A charge of 50€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Ski rack *	17,50 €	Per day	3 days maximum
Support phone *	12,00 €		Device sold and not rent
Double extension cord for vehicle connectivity box	20,00 €		Device sold and not rent
Cable phone	15,00 €		Device sold and not rent
Sanitary kit for trucks from 3m3 to 20m3	145,00 €	Per rental	For trucks rentals, from 3m3 to 20m3, in the following stations : Evry, Paris Le Bourget, Paris Stade de France, Nanterre, Rueil Malmaison, Pontoise St Ouen l'Aumone, Toulouse Blagnac Ganelous, Nice Plaine du Var, Bondy, Paris Ivry sur Seine, Lyon East, Bordeaux Le Haillan, Grenoble Echirolles, Strasbourg Rhin
Sanitary kit for double cab trucks	279,00 €	Per rental	For double cab trucks rentals in the following stations : Evry, Paris Le Bourget, Paris Stade de France, Nanterre, Rueil Malmaison, Pontoise St Ouen l'Aumone, Toulouse Blagnac Ganelous, Nice Plaine du Var, Bondy, Paris Ivry sur Seine, Lyon East, Bordeaux Le Haillan, Grenoble Echirolles, Strasbourg Rhin

\*Pick-up Airport/RailwayStation/Relays surcharge of 15% will apply in addition to the listed price.

## SURCHARGES

### SURCHARGES TARIFFS including tax - euros :

	Tariffs Incl.VAT January 2026		Additional information
<b>Pick-up Airport/RailwayStation/Relays</b>	15%	Per rental	15% will be applied to the rental price, excluding CO2 tax, fuel, damage and taxes (VAT) in the following agencies: Aix en Provence Railway Station, Angers Railway Station, Avignon Railway Station, Beauvais Airport FR, Beziers Airport, Blois Gare Meet and Greet IKC, Bordeaux Mérignac Airport, Bordeaux Saint Jean Railway Station, Bourg en Bresse, Caen Airport, Cannes Airport, Carcassonne Airport, Chalon sur Saône Railway Station, Dieppe Gare, Geneva Airport Ferney Voltaire French Side, Lille Airport, Lille Europe Tgv Railway Station, Limoges Gare Meet & Greet, Lyon Part Dieu Railway Station, Lyon Perrache Railway Station, Lyon Airport Saint Exupéry, Mâcon Loche, Marseille Provence Airport, Marseille St Charles Railway Station, Massy Railway Station, Montluçon Gare Meet and Greet IKC, Montpellier Méditerranée Airport, Montpellier Lgv Sud De France, Mulhouse Airport, Nice Côte d'Azur Airport, Nice Railway Station, Nîmes LGV Pont du Gard, Paris Roissy CDG Airport T1, Paris Roissy CDG Airport T2D, Paris CDG Airport T2F, Paris Gare Du Nord Railway Station, Paris Gare Saint Lazare, Paris Orly Airport, Paris Montparnasse Pasteur Railway, Perpignan Airport, Rennes Airport, Rennes Railway Station, Strasbourg Airport, Saint Etienne Gare Meet & Greet IKC, Toulouse Blagnac Airport, Toulouse Railway Station, Thionville, Troyes, Valence TGV Railway Station
<b>Pick-up Airport/RailwayStation/Relays</b>	45,00 €	Per rental	This surcharge will apply to agencies not listed above, with the exception of : Bethune Gare, Caen Railway Station, Dijon SNCF, Grenoble Railway Station, Montélimar, Railway Station, Nancy Railway Station, Narbonne Railway Station, Nîmes Railway Station, Paris Gare de Lyon, Paris Le Bourget Airport, Perpignan Gare, Saint Malo TGV Station, Strasbourg, Tours (Saint Pierre des Corps), Valenciennes Railway Station. This surcharge will apply systematically to business customers benefiting from a negotiated contract.
<b>Vehicle pick-up or return from a mountain based agency</b>	89,00 €	Per rental	This surcharge applied to the Megève and Chamonix agencies.
<b>Vehicle pick-up from a Corsica based agency</b>	30,00 €	Per rental	All year : 30,00 € VAT incl per rental.
<b>Vehicle registration contribution (PFI)</b>	4,20 €	Per day	Max. 10 days & per 30 days
<b>High season surcharge (for Cars)</b>	15,00 €	Per day	Surcharge applicable per day with a maximum of 7 days billed for any rental less than 30 days - Applicable for all rentals beginning between April 3, 2026, and April 6, 2026 - July 3, 2026, and August 16, 2026 - December 18, 2026, and December 30, 2026.
<b>Fleet surcharge (for Cars)</b>	5,00 €	Per day	For any rental > or = 28 days
<b>Fleet surcharge (for Trucks)</b>	5,00 €	Per day	
<b>Trucks &gt; 5m3 pick-up from specific agencies</b>	26,00 €	Per rental	Impacted stations : Paris Parc des Princes, Paris Place d'Italie

## ECOLOGIC CONTRIBUTION

### TARIFFS including tax - euros :

Categories	Tariffs Incl.VAT January 2026		Additional information
<b>Mini (as for instance MBMR)</b>	1,08 €	Per day	
<b>Economy (as for instance ECMR)</b>	1,08 €	Per day	
<b>Compact (as for instance CDMR)</b>	2,16 €	Per day	
<b>Intermediate (as for instance ISMR)</b>	3,60 €	Per day	
<b>Fun (as for instance DDAF)</b>	3,60 €	Per day	
<b>Standard (as for instance SDMR)</b>	4,80 €	Per day	
<b>Full size (as for instance FFAR)</b>	7,20 €	Per day	
<b>Luxury (as for instance UFAR)</b>	9,60 €	Per day	
<b>Mini Bus (as for instance LVAR/PVGR)</b>	12,00 €	Per day	

## SERVICES

### SERVICES TARIFFS including tax - euros :

	Tariffs Incl.VAT January 2026		Additional information
<b>One WAY in France</b>	On quote	Per rental	Additional return fees may be charged when the vehicle is returned to a different station than the pick-up one. These fees will be indicated at reservation time. Not allowed for our electric vehicles.
<b>One WAY in a different European country</b>	On quote	Per rental	Not allowed for our electric vehicles.
<b>After Hours (check-out)</b>	45,00 €	Per rental	
<b>After Hours (check-in)</b>	25,00 €	Per rental	
<b>Delivery - Collection (from 0 up to 10 kms)</b>	60,00 €	Per movement	
<b>Delivery - Collection (from 11 up to 20 kms)</b>	84,00 €	Per movement	Additional km beyond 20kms : 2,10€ tax incl. per additional km
<b>APP (Personal protection and assistance)</b>	9,00 €	Per day	Can be subscribed only in addition to a franchise exemption
<b>Paper invoices</b>	2,50 €	Per invoice	
<b>Transaction fees for each recharge on Tesla superchargers</b>	1,00 €	Per recharge	Applicable only when renting a Tesla vehicle

**ONE WAY** = The vehicle is returned in a different agency.

\*Pick-up Airport/RailwayStation/Relays surcharge of 15% will apply in addition to the listed price.



## Recommended Tariffs Guide 2026

From January 2026

### ASSISTANCE PLUS PROTECTION (RSA) \*

#### SERVICES TARIFFS including tax - euros :

Location duration	Tariffs incl.Tax January 2026	Additional information	
1-3 d	8,25 €	Per day	
4-6d	7,70 €	Per day	
7-13d	7,15 €	Per day	
14-20d	6,60 €	Per day	
21-27d	4,40 €	Per day	
28d and +	4,40 €	Per day (maximum amount charged per 30 days : 120 €)	

\*Pick-up Airport/RailwayStation/Relays surcharge of 15% will apply in addition to the listed price.

### PENALTIES / INDEMNITIES

#### INDEMNITIES TARIFFS net of tax - euros :

	Tariffs net of tax January 2026	Additional information	
<b>Unlimited recharging fee</b>	35€ + 1€ per kilowatt-hour		This penalty is applied in the event of excessive or abusive recharging in relation to the mileage travelled by the customer for the portion of recharging that does not correspond to the actual use of the vehicle.
<b>Overdue fee</b>	50,00 €	Per overdue day	Overdue fee (without warning)
<b>Late return fee for truck</b>	300,00€	Penalty	Penalty for delay for presentation/return of the vehicle
<b>Early return fee</b>	30,00€	Per each day of anticipated return	Penalty for each day of early return
<b>Fines and/or FPS administration fee</b>	55,00 €	Per fine and/or FPS	Fine administration fees are in addition to the fine and/or FPS amount (FPS : Forfait Post Stationnement)
<b>Impoundment administration fee</b>	200,00 €	Per impoundment	Impoundment administration fees are in addition to the amount of the impoundment invoice
<b>Non declaration accident fee</b>	200,00 €	Per accident	
<b>Fee for abnormal use of the Vehicle during the rental</b>	250,00 €	Per day	
<b>Punctures and/or deterioration of tires</b>	300,00 €	Per intervention	Package fee in the event of assistance intervention
<b>Truck vehicle control check</b>	12,00€	Per vehicle/Per site	
<b>Repair costs when removing the sanitary kit</b>	50,00€	Per kit	Repair costs in case of traces / damage when removing sanitary kits (trucks vehicles)
<b>Puncture-proof kit used or not returned</b>	50,00 €	Per rental	
<b>Accident report not returned</b>	10,00 €	Per rental	
<b>Snow equipments not returned</b>	50,00 €	Per rental and per equipment	
<b>Snow tires not returned</b>	700,00 €	Per rental	
<b>Security devices not returned</b>	25,08 €	Per rental	
<b>Electric vehicle charging cable not returned (or broken or damaged)</b>	700,00 €	Per charging cable	
<b>SatNav not returned</b>	200,00€	Per rental	
<b>Vehicle Connectivity box not returned</b>	375,00€	Per rental	Absence of OBD (Connectivity Box) at return time
<b>Child Seat (1-3 years old / 9-18 kgs) not returned</b>	105,00 €	Per child seat	
<b>Child Seat (0-12 months/0-13 kgs) not returned</b>	105,00 €	Per child seat	
<b>Child Seat (4-7 years old/15-30 kgs) not returned</b>	55,00 €	Per child seat	
<b>Roof rack (for trucks) not returned</b>	1 200,00 €	Per roof rack	
<b>Trolley not returned</b>	150,00 €	Per trolley	
<b>Trolley in the Move Pack not returned</b>	150,00 €	Per trolley	
<b>Mobile Flashing light (for trucks) not returned</b>	60,00 €	Per mobile flashing light	
<b>Standard TriFlash (2 flashing lights and work road sign on roof bars) (for trucks) not returned</b>	960,00 €	Per standard TriFlash	
<b>Trailer hitch (for trucks) not returned</b>	180,00 €	Per trailer hitch	
<b>Fire extinguisher (for trucks) not returned</b>	120,00 €	Per Fire extinguisher	
<b>Audible reversing signal such as audible light bulb (for trucks) not returned</b>	120,00 €	Per audible reversing signal	
<b>Fine-mesh cages (for trucks) not returned</b>	1 200,00 €	Per fine-mesh cages	
<b>Rearview camera (for trucks) not returned</b>	1 200,00 €	Per rearview camera	



## Recommended Tariffs Guide 2026

From January 2026

### PENALTIES TARIFFS including tax - euros :

	Tariffs Incl.VAT January 2026		Additional information
Refueling service charge / Electricity (RSC)	30,00 €	Per rental	The refuelling service charge is in addition to the price of the fuel/electricity that is billed according to the price of the liter/ kilowatt hour displayed in the station the return day.
Damage administration fee	87,00 €	Per Event	In addition to any damage or waiver, whatever the subscribed waiver (Premium included)
No Show fee	114,00 €	Per reservation	
Cancellation fee (<48h before picking up the vehicle)	60,00 €	Per reservation	For every reservation
Interior cleaning (for cars)	135,00 €	Per vehicle	
Interior cleaning (for trucks)	180,00 €	Per vehicle	
Lost/Theft of keys	350,00 €	Per incident	
Fuel Failure	300,00 €	Per incident	
Fuel Error	540,00 €	Per incident	In case of no mechanical damage or engine failure
Battery Failure (discharged battery)	300,00 €	Per incident	
Unauthorised One WAY in Metropolitan France	Billing at real costs	Per each way	
Unauthorised international One WAY	Billing at real costs	Per each way	
Disconnection of vehicle connectivity system	10,00€	Per day	Daily penalty for system disconnection during rental
Fee for vehicle abandonment	500,00 €	Per vehicle	
Penalty for driving the vehicle (Car / Truck) abroad in an authorized country	60,00€	60€ maximum per 30- day period	Penalty for driving the vehicle in an authorized country if you have not subscribed the Cross-Border Coverage
Penalty in case of assistance intervention abroad (Car / Truck) in an authorized country	500,00€	Per intervention	Assistance intervention charges abroad in an authorized country if you have not subscribed the Cross-Border Coverage
Penalty for driving the vehicle (Car) in an unauthorized country	500,00€	Per infraction	Penalty for driving the vehicle and/or for assistance intervention in a non-authorized country. Authorized countries : please see our General Terms and Conditions for rental
Penalty for driving the vehicle (Truck) in an unauthorized country	500,00€	Per infraction	Penalty for driving the vehicle and/or for assistance intervention in a non-authorized country. Authorized countries : please see our General Terms and Conditions for rental





## Recommended Tariffs Guide 2026

From January 2026

### Contractual Waivers - Prestige Vehicles

TARIFFS including tax + euros:			WWI*										Medium										PREMIUM									
Excess Level	ACRIS Code	Ex similar models	WWI*										Reduced excess amount theft and accident + WWI + PAI*										Zero excess amount theft and accident + WWI + SPAI Tarif if customer >=26 years old*									
			Per day	1 - 3 days Per day	4 - 6 days Per day	7 - 13 days Per day	14 - 20 days Per day	21 - 27 days Per day	28 days and + Per day	1 - 3 days Per day	4 - 6 days Per day	7 - 13 days Per day	14 - 20 days Per day	21 - 27 days Per day	28 days and + Per day	1 - 3 days Per day	4 - 6 days Per day	7 - 13 days Per day	14 - 20 days Per day	21 - 27 days Per day	28 days and + Per day	Deductible if subscription Medium	Deductible if subscription Premium	Theft and/or Accident	Theft or Accident	Liability Cap						
IX	Tarifs VAT incl. January 2026	Audi Q5 /BMW X3 Hyb/Mercedes GLC Hybride /Mercedes GLC	18,00	53,24 €	49,14 €	46,80 €	42,90 €	39,00 €	39,00 €	68,25 €	63,00 €	60,00 €	55,00 €	50,00 €	50,00 €	50,00 €	1500	0	5 000 €	Net book value												
IX	UWAR	BMW Serie 3 Touring / Audi A4 Avant	18,00	53,24 €	49,14 €	46,80 €	42,90 €	39,00 €	39,00 €	68,25 €	63,00 €	60,00 €	55,00 €	50,00 €	50,00 €	50,00 €	1500	0	5 000 €	Net book value												
IX	UDAI	BMW Serie 330E PHEV	18,00	53,24 €	49,14 €	46,80 €	42,90 €	39,00 €	39,00 €	68,25 €	63,00 €	60,00 €	55,00 €	50,00 €	50,00 €	50,00 €	1500	0	5 000 €	Net book value												
IX	UWAR	BMW 420i G20 COUPE/BMW Serie 530E PHEV	18,00	53,24 €	49,14 €	46,80 €	42,90 €	39,00 €	39,00 €	68,25 €	63,00 €	60,00 €	55,00 €	50,00 €	50,00 €	50,00 €	1500	0	5 000 €	Net book value												
IX	UFAE	Mercedes EQE Berline	18,00	53,24 €	49,14 €	46,80 €	42,90 €	39,00 €	39,00 €	68,25 €	63,00 €	60,00 €	55,00 €	50,00 €	50,00 €	50,00 €	1500	0	5 000 €	Net book value												
IX	UVAR	Mercedes Class V Luis	18,00	53,24 €	49,14 €	46,80 €	42,90 €	39,00 €	39,00 €	68,25 €	63,00 €	60,00 €	55,00 €	50,00 €	50,00 €	50,00 €	1500	0	5 000 €	Net book value												
X	WVAR	BMW X5	19,00	57,33 €	52,26 €	49,92 €	46,02 €	41,34 €	41,34 €	73,50 €	67,00 €	64,00 €	59,00 €	53,00 €	53,00 €	53,00 €	2500	0	6 000 €	Net book value												
X	WFAE	BMW iX XDRIVE40 326CV	19,00	57,33 €	52,26 €	49,92 €	46,02 €	41,34 €	41,34 €	73,50 €	67,00 €	64,00 €	59,00 €	53,00 €	53,00 €	53,00 €	2500	0	6 000 €	Net book value												
X	WFAI	Mercedes GLE	19,00	57,33 €	52,26 €	49,92 €	46,02 €	41,34 €	41,34 €	73,50 €	67,00 €	64,00 €	59,00 €	53,00 €	53,00 €	53,00 €	2500	0	6 000 €	Net book value												
XI	PNAR	Mustang Cabriolet	20,00	144,10 €	127,90 €	123,20 €	109,20 €	101,40 €	101,40 €													6 000		10 000 €	Net book value							
XII	WSAR	Porsche Macan	20,00	144,10 €	127,90 €	123,20 €	109,20 €	101,40 €	101,40 €													6000		10 000 €	Net book value							
XII	XSAE	Lotus Elétre	20,00	144,10 €	127,90 €	123,20 €	109,20 €	101,40 €	101,40 €													6000		10 000 €	Net book value							
XII	WFDI	Porsche Cayenne Hybride	20,00	144,10 €	127,90 €	123,20 €	109,20 €	101,40 €	101,40 €													6000		10 000 €	Net book value							

FNR = Franchise non rachetabile

WWI (Wheels and Windscreen Insurance) - Protection Crevaison & Pare Brise  
 GOZEN Super Protection Vol et Dommages (bris de glace et pneumatiques inclus)  
 CDW (Collision / Damage Waiver) - Protection Collision Dommages  
 SCOW (Super Collision / Damage Waiver) - Super Collision Dommages  
 Tsp-Care Tsp-Care - Protection choc haut en cause

THW (Theft Waiver) - Protection Vol  
 STHW (Super Theft Protection) - Super Protection Vol  
 PAI (Personal Accident Insurance) - Protection Personnelle Accident  
 SPAI (Super Personal Accident Insurance) - Super Protection Personnelle Accident

\*Pick-up Airport/Railway/Station/Relays surcharge of 15% will apply in addition to the listed price.



## Recommended Tariffs Guide 2026

From January 2026

### Contractual Waivers - Vans and Trucks

TARIFFS including tax - euros :				WWI All customers	Medium WWI + PAI Tariff all customers	GOZEN Zero excess amount theft and accident + WWI Tariff if customer >or=26 years old	Premium Zero excess amount theft and accident + WWI + SPAI Tariff if customer >or=26 years old	Top Care			
CATEGORIES	ACRISS Code	Ex similar models	Excess Level	Per day	1 - 6 days Per day	7- 15 days Per day	1 - 6 days Per day	7- 15 days Per day	1 - 6 days Per day	7- 14 days Per day	Per day - Maximum / days
1 m3	Tariffs VAT incl. January 2026	Peugeot 208	I	7€	23€	20€	28€	25€	32€	28€	NA
3m3	VPIA VPIW VPIE	Peugeot Partner, Renault Kangoo	I	10€	28€	25€	34€	30€	37€	33€	18€
5-6m3	VMBW VMIW VMBI	Renault Trafic, Peugeot Expert	II	15€	34€	31€	40€	36€	42€	39€	18€
Frigorifique	KMFV	Renault Trafic	II	15€	34€	31€	40€	36€	42€	39€	18€
9-14m3	VGDX VGIW VYHW VGIA VGHII	Iveco Daily, Ford Transit, Mercedes Sprinter	III	16€	45€	42€	51€	46€	53€	49€	18€
Benne	TPDW TPTW TPWW	Iveco 35C14	IV	17€	47€	44€	54€	48€	55€	51€	18€
Pick up	VMPW	Ford Ranger	IV	17€	48€	43€	53€	47€	54€	50€	18€
Frigorifique	VMFW VYFW VYFZ	Iveco 35C15	V	17€	50€	47€	57€	53€	60€	53€	18€
20m3	TMBW TMBZ	Iveco 35C15, Iveco 35C16	V	17€	50€	47€	57€	53€	60€	53€	18€
20m3	TMBP	Media	V	17€	50€	47€	57€	53€	60€	53€	18€

				Deductible if subscription Premium and Top Care OR Gozen + Top Care	Deductible if subscription Top Care only	Deductible if subscription Premium without Top Care	Deductible if subscription Premium or GOZEN	Deductible if subscription Medium	Without any subscription	
CATEGORIES	ACRISS Code	Ex similar models	Excess Level	In case of theft and/or damages	In case of upper body of the car damages	In case of upper body of the car damages	In case of theft and/or damages	In case of theft and/or damages	Deductible theft or accident	Liability Cap
1 m3	KPSW KPIW	Peugeot 208	I	0,00€	1 300,00€	Actual costs	0,00€	665,00€	1 900,00€	Net book value
3m3	VPIA VPIW VPIE	Peugeot Partner, Renault Kangoo	I	0,00€	1 900,00€	Actual costs	0,00€	875,00€	2 500,00€	Net book value
5-6m3	VMBW VMIW VMBI	Renault Trafic, Peugeot Expert	II	0,00€	2 000,00€	Actual costs	0,00€	980,00€	2 800,00€	Net book value
Frigorifique	KMFV	Renault Trafic	II	0,00€	1 700,00€	Actual costs	0,00€	700,00€	2 000,00€	Net book value
9-14m3	VGDX VGIW VYHW VGIA VGHII	Iveco Daily, Ford Transit, Mercedes Sprinter	III	0,00€	2 100,00€	Actual costs	0,00€	1 050,00€	3 000,00€	Net book value
Benne	TPDW TPTW TPWW	Iveco 35C14	IV	0,00€	2 200,00€	Actual costs	0,00€	1 120,00€	3 200,00€	Net book value
Pick up	VMPW	Ford Ranger	IV	0,00€	2 200,00€	Actual costs	0,00€	1 120,00€	3 200,00€	Net book value
Frigorifique	VMFW VYFW VYFZ	Iveco 35C15	V	0,00€	2 300,00€	Actual costs	0,00€	945,00€	2 700,00€	Net book value
20m3	TMBW TMBZ	Iveco 35C15, Iveco 35C16	V	0,00€	2 500,00€	Actual costs	0,00€	1 225,00€	3 500,00€	Net book value
20m3	TMBP	Media	V	0,00€	2 500,00€	Frais réels	0,00€	1 225,00€	3 850,00€	Net book value

FNR = Franchise non rachetabile

WWI (Wheels and Windscreen Insurance) - Protection Crevaison & Pare Brise

GOZEN Super Protection Vol et Dommages (bris de glace et pneumatiques inclus)

CDW (Collision / Damage Waiver) - Protection Collision Dommages

SCDW (Super Collision / Damage Waiver) - Super Protection Collision Dommages

Top Care Top Care - Protection "Choc haut en caisse"

THW (Theft Waiver) - Protection Vol

STHW (Super Theft Protection) - Super Protection Vol

PAI (Personal Accident Insurance) - Protection Personnelle Accident

SPAII (Super Personal Accident Insurance) - Super Protection Personnelle Accident



Europcar France S.A.S  
62 Avenue Emile Zola  
92100 Boulogne-Billancourt  
FRANCE

S.A.S au Capital de 10 080 000 EUR  
RCS : Nanterre 303 656 847  
Identifiant TVA : FR00303656847